Tender Announcement



The Duqm Special Economic Zone Authority (SEZAD) invite interested and experienced companies for the following tender; through an E-Tendering System.

E-Tender no. 13/2018/SEZAD CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION OF COASTAL & CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) ROADS AT DUQM

Purchasing, participating and collecting/ downloading softcopy of the Tender Documents:	Through E-Tendering System https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.om
Start of Tender Documents' Sale (Date):	Tuesday, 11 ^տ December 2018 (08.00 am)
End of Tender Documents' Sale (Date):	Thursday, 3 rd January 2019 (03.00 pm)
Site Showround/Visit (for all bidders):	Wednesday, 2 nd January 2019 (09:30 am), at SEZAD HEAD QUARTER OFFICE – DUQM
Tender Closing (Submission) & Opening of Technical Bids Date:	Tuesday, 15 th January 2019 (03.00 pm)
Cost of Tender Documents (payable and non-refundable; unless cancelled):	OMR 700 (Omani Rial Seven Hundred Only)

- Interested companies that are (already) registered with the Oman Tender Board (TB) are invited to participate to obtain details, the specification and terms of conditions from the following website: <u>https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.om</u>
- Participants from International companies/bidders are (required) to have registered with the Oman Tender Board (TB); website: <u>https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.om</u>
- Bidders MUST submit their bids online on the given website; signed and sealed. Bidders MUST enclose a photocopy of the tender's Bank Guarantee/Bid Bond; value of not less than (1%) of the Tender Value, valid for (180) days from the Proposals' submission date; addressed to The Chairman, SEZAD Tender Committee (STC).
- The Original Bank Guarantee/Bid Bond MUST be submitted to SEZAD Tenders and Contracts Department on the Tender Closing (Submission) Date; between 8:30 AM – 12:30 PM.
- SEZAD is not bound to accept the lowest or any other bid and reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without giving reasons.

For further clarifications, you may contact via Tel. +968 24166409; +968 2416 6670 and/or Email: etenderhd@ita.gov.om

Special Economic Zone Authority at Duqm Phone: +968 24507500 Fax: +968 24587400 P.O. Box 25, Postal Code 103, Bareeq AI Shatti Email: sezadtenders@duqm.gov.om Website: www.duqm.gov.om